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Overview

e 17 different HAF providers

* Over 500 ticketed places to local attractions,
including Pantos at The Barn Theatre,
Cidermill Theatre and Tetbury Goods Shed,
Enchanted light show at Cotswold Farm
Park and Gateway Ice Skating.

10 Providers offering a range of family
activities

\g P Gateway Ice Skatlng, Cirencester

.



2022/2023 Overview

Winter 2023/24

SESSIONS BOOKED / ATTENDED NUMBER %
Total UP* Booked 721

Total UP* Attended 601

Total Sessions Booked 800

Total Sessions Attended 652 90%
Total Meals Served 240

Primary Booked 513

Secondary Booked 171

FSM Participants booked 486 81%
FSM Target participants 750 65%




Project Name

Treasure Island Panto Barn Theatre 3rd Jan 2.30pm

NEW BOOKINGS Treasure Island Panto Barn Theatre 3rd Jan 2.30pm

Ice Skating with Gateway 2

Cidermill Theatre Cirencester Jack and the Beanstalk Panto 2nd Jan 2.30pm
Cotswold Veg Box Food Hampers 2023 CHECK DELIVERY AREAS

Cotswold Farm Park Enchanted Light Trail 29th Dec 4pm

Frozen film with Christmas activities and hot lunch Redesdale Hall Moreton
Christmas Activities and Lunch St Lawrence Hall Cirencester 16th Dec

Jack and the Beanstalk, Panto Tetbury Goods Shed 16th Dec 6pm

Cinema Tickets 11 - 16 years Winter 2023

Ice Skating with Gateway

Fairford and Lechlade Disco Party and Crafts

Fairford and Lechlade Disco Party and Crafts Walk ins

The Kitchen Club - Great British New Year Bake Off - 3rd and 4th Jan
Cotswold Forest School Winter HAF 2023

Circus Extravaganza with School of Larks (Bourton-on-the-Water) - Winter +
Sports & Art Activity Camp

Sportily Cotswold Sessions, Primary Age

Tubing trip to Gloucester Ski Centre

Holiday Engineering Club (HAF) - Bloodhound Education Ltd

Holiday Engineering Club (HAP) - Bloodhound Education Ltd

Youth Pass

COTSWOLD

DISTRICT COUNCIL

Total Unique Total
Participants
Booked

58
16
22
48
12
29
13
19
45
94
51
84

27
27
24
57
14
31

=S

158838 E N ER Rm SN SN T GES Swmn s
COUNTY COUNCIL

58
16
22
48
12
29
13
19
45
95
51
93

27
42
24
106
17
31

(SN

Total
Unique
Participants
Attended
55
16
22
48
12
29
6
8
44
94
51
69
9
18
19
20
32
10
11

N

Female
27

16
24

13

14
45
22
61

19
20
20
64
12
11

= O

3

y

Male
31

24

16

11
31
49
29
22

20
20
39

11
4

o

z2Gloucestershire | pepartment

Free School
Meals

Eligible

70%

81%

68%

91%

91%
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Primary Secondary

46 12
11 5
15 7
35 13

7 5
22 7
13 0
17 2
37 8
33 61
40 11
84 0

0 0
22 5
23 4
20 4
52 4
14 0
16 15
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Statistics for Winter HAF 2023

Age Breakdown Gender Breakdown SEND / ECHP / BMAE
ESEND mECHP mEBMAE
m Primary m Secondary Male mFemale
45%
45% =
40%
35%
30% 26%
25% )
20%
15%
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Family Provision Breakdown

FAMILY PROVISION

Providers
Bloodhound Education Attended | .
Cidermill Panto Jack and the Beanstalk e b A“;Q;b'e
The Barn Theatre Treasure Island

Tetbury Goods Shed Jack and the Beanstalk
Cotswold Farm Park Enchanted Light Show
Fairford and Lechlade Disco Party

TAYCT Family Activities

The Kitchen Club

Cirencester Christmas Party

Moreton Christmas Party

Gateway Ice Skating

Booked
34%
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Children’s Survey Results

e 229 Total responses
* 182 primary

e 47 secondary

The Magnificent Mr Kai and Pandora
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Primary / Secondary breakdown

m Primary m Secondary
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Star ratings for
provision

* 97% of participants rated the
provision they attended as either
Best (79%) or Good (18%)

* Only 3% rating the provision as
Average.




What was the best
part of the activity?
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Silks, Tightwire, Flower Sticks
Learning new things

Coming with friends

Fun in the holidays

"Being able to choose the games
we wanted to play" "Playing
football" "Playing dodgeball"
"Colouring and doing the puzzle"
"The meatballs were delicious”

Den Building, Fire Starting, Fire on
Water! Whittling, Fire! Tree-Swing!
Hide and Seek, Stuck in the Mud!

Trying the food, Cooking Chicken
Pie, Making Apple Pie, Learning to
Everything, Made a pie, Piping the
icing, Having fun with everyone, |
loved learning how to make new
recipes.
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Eating, testing the cars
Slime, gloop, dinner

The space and running around,
The food and activities

Lunch, Firelighting
Marshmallows on the fire

The Dj, The Food, Seeing my
friends

Tubing, going down the hill
going on the fast one

The plate spinning and the
graffiti art were best,

| loved the lasagne, thank you
for the artpack

It was all brilliant thank you
We had a great time



The best part of the activity pt 2
and comments from parents

* Football, Playing with friends, All of it,
cricket

e Calendars, Playing games in hall, Being
able to play with other children and
have fun,

e Sports, Dodgeball, Hama beads and
bracelet making, The sports and
leaders

e Arts & Crafts, Leadership Program

COTSWOLD
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 Comments from parents who stayed and cooked with their

Tw

children: This was the first time | saw my daughter cooking
- and she is 12! Another parent: The children really
enjoyed cooking new meals. They had a wonderful time.

It was biIiant, nk you X

1w Love Reply o

Hayley @

Thank youJSieha had a fantastic time! Thank you for putting these workshops on for the
children it's really appreciated!!

1w Love Reply o

Donna Ag
Thank you ,Molly had a brilliant time .We really appreciate all your hard work that you
do for the community.

1w Love Reply O

Love Reply (@

@ Kayleigh €7

Thank you so much - we had an amazing morning , and are so thankful these happen
every half term, it's so helpful for us as a family - please pass on to whoever you need
to for future fundraising!

m———
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s there anything that would have made it better?

"If I knew more people glre"ady" "Being Need an escalator for tubing
able to play games outside better weather, dry tubes

"More people my age" "A dog" "Pizza" slushies instead of squash

More aerial, Longer sessions Swimming

More time to finish out whittling Gymnastics

No bananas on the fire

: More children
Longer sessions, chocolate

Selling Tuck, Being allowed out onto Nothing, everything is great
the Rec, Keeping vegetarian food more Its fine how it is
separate on the table

Marshmallows
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Parent Feedback

The kids had the best time thanks so much.:-)

What a wonderful gift. We are so grateful to
you and your team!

Thank you so much! This means we can all go
to the cinema as a family now, something that
rarely happens, so this is much appreciated.

Thank you so much my daughter is over the
moon

You and your team are just amazing and bring a
lot of happiness into so many peoples lives. | am
a 100% supporter of your scheme and although |
would always give my family booking to
someone more deserving, we really do
appreciate it.

N

Pandora at the World Jungle Christmas Party
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Disco and Crafts Lechlade

Map of provision
in the Cotswolds

* See Google Map Link

* Broken down into HAF / HAP /

Open Access and Family
Provision
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https://www.google.com/maps/d/u/1/edit?mid=1-Gto1wY6Ic8N_ZbWluNKt8kdPgh8gDc&usp=sharing

-SM Participants
N the Cotswolds

Bloodhound Education Chipping Campden
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Community Connectors

mm

Primary

Secondary 109 34 113
HAF 266 4 294
HAP 60 28 70
Home Schooled 5 10 5
ECHP 34 7 41

SEND/Disability
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Youth Pass Pilot

Young people taking part: What our offer included:

* 8 young people * Cinema tickets

* Deerpark and Kingshill * Ice Skating tickets

Schools in Cirencester * Co-op food package

£
1k
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Learning Points:

* Schools were shocked
that more parents did not
return the permission
forms — they had sent out
to 25 for each school

* Feedback from
participants enables them
to get a £10 voucher



Cotswold District Team
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World Jungle
e Ben Ward — ben@worldjungle.org.uk

e Jane Manning — jane@worldjungle.org.uk

e Asha Ward — info@worldjungle.org.uk

Cotswold District Council

e Sarah Clifton-Gould sarah.clifton-gouId@publicagroup.uk
* Jane Morgan jane.morgan@publicagroup.uk

 www.haf.worldjungle.org.uk

i

\ World Jungle Christmas Party with The Kitchen Club J
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